The guaranteed pay of weekly employees who absent themselves without Employer’s 
consent may be reduced one-fifth (1/5) of the weekly guarantee for each day of absence. 

B. With respect to an “Ultra Low Budget Film”, one with at least fifteen days of 
scheduled principal photography whose production costs do not exceed three million and three 
hundred thousand dollars ($3,300,000) as budgeted, the wage rates for covered employees shall 
be as negotiated with such an employee provided however they shall be at rates not less than 
one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the applicable statutory minimum wage (in no event 

shall this result in an hourly rate less than $15 an hour) and overtime shall be computed and paid 
in compliance with applicable law. Evidence of a pattern or practice of wage payments not 
meeting the foregoing standards shall entitle all covered employees on the film to an adjustment